| NIE COUNT | County of Fresno | | | resno | Hall of Records, Rm. 301 2281 Tulare Street Fresno, California 93721-2198 | |
|-----------------|---|---|---------------|--|--|--|
| FREST | Legislation Details | | | | | |
| File #: | 18-0394 | | Name: | Fresno County Superintendent of Schools – Specialty Mental Health Treatment and Prevention and Early Intervention Services Agreement | | |
| | | | In control: | Behavioral Health | | |
| On agenda: | 6/5/ | 2018 | Final action: | 6/5/2018 | | |
| Enactment date: | | | Enactment #: | Agreement No. 18-308 | | |
| Title: | Make a finding that is in the best interest of the County to waive the competitive bidding process consistent with Administrative Policy No. 34 for unusual or extraordinary circumstances for school based specialty mental health treatment and prevention and early intervention services for the Department of Behavioral Health; Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute an Agreement with the Fresno County Superintendent of Schools, to provide specialty mental health treatment and prevention and early intervention services Act Community Services and Supports Plan and Prevention and Early Intervention Plan, effective July 1, 2018, not to exceed five consecutive years, which includes a three-year base contract and two optional one-year extensions, total not to exceed \$111,210,977; and, Approve and authorize the Department of Behavioral Health Director or designee, to add/delete school sites to the proposed Agreement to meet the needs of the community, without exceeding the contract fiscal year compensation amount | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | | 1. Agenda Item, 2. PD-048 - Suspension of Competition, 3. Agreement A-18-308 with FC Superintendent of Schools | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Ac | tion | Result | |
| 6/5/2018 | 1 | Board of Supervisors | Co | nducted Hearings | Pass | |